
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Chuck Williams, Public Works 

DATE June 11, 2024 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL ARPA GUN CLUB 

BOX CULVERT PROJECT BID NO. 2023-064PW - CW 
  

 

Request:  

We are requesting approval of Change Order 1 for ARPA Gun Club Box Culvert Project Bid No. 

2023-064PW. 

 

After rip rap installation, it was determined that grout was needed to avoid migration of materials 

if heavy rainfall occurs. The addition of materials cost is $7,000.00. 

 

Original Contract Price  $ 283,901.00 

Change Order Increase $ 7,000.00 

New Contract Price  $ 290,901.00 

 

The project time for contract will increase by 7 calendar days.  

 


