
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Chuck Williams, Public Works Director 

DATE July 8, 2024 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF FINAL CLOSEOUT CHANGE ORDER ARPA 

PROJECT NO. 2023-064PW GUN CLUB ROAD BOX CULVERT CW 
  

 

Request:  

GUN CLUB RD BOX CULVERT BID NO. 2023-064PW ARPA PROJECT 

Public Works is requesting approval for Change Order Final Summary for the Gun Club Rd Box 

Culvert Bid No. 2023-064PW which reconciles final contract quantities versus original contract 

quantities for each pay item. There is a reduction in contract pricing. Total deduction – (-) 

$18,712.50 

 

Public Works is requesting approval of the Final Closeout Documentation provided by the 

Engineer John White / ESI which states that all work has been completed and inspected and 

found to be substantially complete as of July 8, 2024. 

 


