
 

GUN CLUB ROAD BOX CULVERT 
CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI 

 
CHANGE ORDER 
 
Order No.:  1  
 
Date: 06-11-2024 
 
Agreement Date: 03-20-2024 
 
Project: GUN CLUB ROAD BOX CULVERT (BID NO. 2023-064PW) 
 
OWNER: CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI 
 
The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: 
 

      Original  Revised  Unit  Total 
Add the following Pay Items   Quantity  Quantity  Price  Change  

 36 – Grout for Rip Rap   0 CY  16 CY  $437.50  + $7,000.00 
  

 
Justification: 
 
After the rip rap was installed on the project, the occurrence of a heavy rainfall event revealed that grouted rip rap is 
needed at the point where two streams converge on the upstream end of the box culvert to prevent migration of the rip 
rap.    
 
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE  $283,901.00 
CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER:     $283,901.00 
The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be increased by   $7,000.00 
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be:  $290,901.00 
The CONTRACT TIME will be increased by 7 calendar days. 
 
 
Approvals required: 
 
Requested by (OWNER):  ________________________________  
 
Recommended by (ENGINEER):       
 
Accepted by (CONTRACTOR):  ________________________________ 


